Notice is hereby given that on the 19th day of December at the hour of 1:30PM... the Board of Butte County Commissioners will be in session at the Butte County Courthouse in the City of Belle Fourche at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, Butte County, South Dakota for the purpose of approving Resolution 2023-20 Providing For The Cancellation Of Checks And Warrants Issued By Butte County **Outstanding For A Period Of Two (2) Years Or More**

RESOLUTION 2023-21

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CANCELLATION OF CHECKS AND WARRANTS ISSUED BY BUTTE COUNTY OUTSTANDING FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE.

WHEREAS, in accordance with SDCL 7-22-17, the Board of County Commissioners may, by resolution, cancel any check or warrant that has not been presented for payment at any time within two years of the date on which the check or warrant was issued and

WHEREAS, the following is a list of the checks and warrants outstanding prior to November 30, 2021 and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the County Treasurer be authorized to cancel these items in the check register and cease to carry these as outstanding checks.

Date	Number	Name	Amount
08/03/2021	200226	HUSTON, WILLIAM	\$ 45.20
09/07/2021	200387	CHURCH, MATTHEW	\$ 20.00
11/02/2021	200738	SEYERA SECHSER	\$ 20.00
11/02/2021	200739	DYLAN RYAN SHERMAN	\$ 20.00
11/04/2021	1029	ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ	\$.99

Dated this 30 th day of November 2023	
	Butte County Board of Commissioners
	Stanley Harms Chair, Butte County Commission
ATTEST:	
Annie Capp Butte County Auditor	

Published: December 09th, 2023, and December 16th, 2023